Product Specification
MLC
Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk Generation 4/4SB
Version 01V0
Document No. 100-xRUFD-MPBTMB4
July 2016
APRO CO., LTD.
Phone: +88628226-1539

There are total of 4 pins in the USB Type A Connector. The pin assignments are listed in below table 6.
Table 6 - Pin Assignments
Pin Number Pin Name Function
Pin 1 Vcc Power
Pin 2 USB -  The pairs are used to transmit
Address, Data and Command. Pin 3 USB +
Pin 4 Vss Ground
Appendix A: Ordering Information
- 7 - APRO Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk – Generation 4/4SB – HERCULES-PB Series © 2016 APRO Co., Ltd.
Appendix A: Ordering Information
1. Part Number List
 APRO Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk Generation 4 – HERCULES-PB Series
Product Picture Grade Standard grade (0ºC ~ 70ºC) Wide Temp Grade ( -40ºC ~ +85ºC )
4GB SRUFD004G-MPBTMB-4 WRUFD004G-MPBTMB-4C
8GB SRUFD008G-MPBTMB-4 WRUFD008G-MPBTMB-4C
16GB SRUFD016G-MPBTMB-4 WRUFD016G-MPBTMB-4C
32GB SRUFD032G-MPBTMB-4 WRUFD032G-MPBTMB-4C
64GB SRUFD064G-MPBTMB-4 WRUFD064G-MPBTMB-4C
 APRO Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk Generation 4SB – HERCULES-PB Series
Product Picture Grade Standard grade (0ºC ~ 70ºC) Wide Temp Grade ( -40ºC ~ +85ºC )
4GB SRUFD004G-MPBTMB-4SB WRUFD004G-MPBTMB-4SBC
8GB SRUFD008G-MPBTMB-4SB WRUFD008G-MPBTMB-4SBC
16GB SRUFD016G-MPBTMB-4SB WRUFD016G-MPBTMB-4SBC
32GB SRUFD032G-MPBTMB-4SB WRUFD032G-MPBTMB-4SBC
64GB SRUFD064G-MPBTMB-4SB WRUFD064G-MPBTMB-4SBC
2. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16－Z1－C
X1 : Grade
S: Standard Grade – operating temp. 0º C ~ 70 º C
W: Wide Temp Grade- operating temp. -40º C ~ +85 º C
(Standard grade with conformal coating)
X2 : The material of case
R : Rugged Metal
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
UFD : USB Flash Disk
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
004G: 4GB 064G: 64GB
008G: 8GB
016G: 16GB
032G: 32GB
X11 : Controller
M : HERCULES Series
X12 X13 : Controller version
A, B, C…..
X14 : Flash IC
T : Toshiba NAND Flash IC
X15 : Flash IC grade / Type
M : MLC-NAND Flash IC
X16 : Generation
B : 15 nm
Z1 : Housing Generation
4 : Generation 4 Housing
4SB : Generation 4SB Housing
Z2 : Special Design
S : Screw Thread
Z3 : Special Design
B : Black
C : Reserved for specific requirement
C : Conformal-coating
Appendix B: Limited Warranty
- 8 - APRO Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk – Generation 4/4SB – HERCULES-PB Series © 2016 APRO Co., Ltd..
Appendix B: Limited Warranty
APRO warrants your Rugged Metal USB Flash Disk against defects in material and workmanship for the life of the drive. The warranty
is void in the case of misuse, accident, alteration, improper installation, misapplication or the result of unauthorized service or repair.
The implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, and all other warranties, expressed or implied, except
as set forth in this warranty, shall not apply to the products delivered. In no event shall APRO be liable for any lost profits, lost
savings or other incidental or consequential damages arising out of the use of, or inability to use, this product.
BEFORE RETURNING PRODUCT, A RETURN MATERIAL AUTHORIZATION (RMA) MUST BE OBTAINED FROM APRO.
Product shall be returned to APRO with shipping prepaid. If the product fails to conform based on customers’ purchasing orders,
APRO will reimburse customers for the transportation charges incurred.
 MLC ( Standard grade / Wide temp. grade )    2 years / Within 3K Erasing Counts
The warranty period is able to extend. Please contact APRO and/or Your APRO distributors for more information.